RESOLUTION NO. 2023-02

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING FEES FOR CERTAIN SERVICES, PERMITS, LICENSES AND OTHER ITEMS FOR THE CITY OF ST. GEORGE, KANSAS.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Governing Body of the City of St. George:

WHEREAS, the St. George City Code requires that fees be paid to the City for certain services, permits, licenses and/or other items; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body periodically reviews said fees and reestablishes the same; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body has reviewed the fees, which are set forth in the attached exhibit, finds said fees are reasonable and appropriate and adopts the same.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of St. George adopts the fee schedule set forth in the attached exhibit. The fees shall remain effective until amended or modified by the Governing Body.

IT IS SO RESOLVED.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 12th DAY OF JANUARY 2023, BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF ST. GEORGE, KANSAS.

ATTEST:

Elizabeth Wagoner, City Clerk

[SEAL]





City of Saint George, KS

220 First Street ' P.O. Box 33 , Saint George, KS 66535 785.494.2558 | 785.494.8413 Fax cityclerk@stgeorgeks.gov

Fee/Charge

Administrative

Copies (per page)	.25
Fax	\$1.00
Research (per half hour-1half hour minimum charge)	\$12.50
Notary Fee	\$5.00
Returned Check	\$30.00
Licenses	4
Alcoholic Liquor Occupational Tax	\$120.00
Contractor License Fees (Electrical/Plumbing to do busi	ness) Ord 3545 \$50.00
Inspections	
Plumbing, Electrical & Mechanical Inspections	\$40.00 ea
Mobile Home Inspection (Gas, Electric, Water, Sewer & S	
Other Inspections (per inspection)	\$40.00
New Homes Inspections (Approved 10/08/2020 Regular Meeting)	\$800.00
New Hornes Hispections (Approved 10/08/2020 Regular Meeting)	3000.00
Permits	
Sewer Tap	
Assembly, Commercial & Residential (Approved 10/08/20	020 Regular Meeting) \$2350.00
Water Connection Fee(City supplies meter, yoke &water	
Water Connection Non-Refundable Fee	\$50.00
Miscellaneous Permit Fees	
Building/Structure Moving Permit Fee	\$25.00
<u>Fence</u>	\$25.00
Sheds, Carports & Garages	\$25.00
Demolition	\$25.00
Mobile Home Permit	\$250.00
Building New Home Permit	\$2.50 x\$1,000
Burn Permit (Ordinance 2021-06)	\$20.00
Solicitor Chapter V-2 \$15 per p	person per day. \$150 per person per year
	ound check, per person NON-Refundable
	150.00 per man hour 1 Hour Minimum
Brush Mow/Property Clean Up	\$200.00 per man hour 1 Hour Minimum

Ani	ima	I Co	ntro
-----	-----	------	------

Dog/Cat Annual Registration Fee(non-spayed/neutered	\$15.00
Dog/Cat Annual Registration Fee (spayed/neutered)	\$5.00
Parks & Recreation	
Park	\$25.00 +\$100.00 denosit

Municipal Court

Certified Copies	\$10.00
DUI Diversion filing fees	Up To Court
General Diversion fee	Up To Court
Returned Check	\$30.00

Utility Department

Water/Sewer Utility Non-Refundable Fee	\$50.00
Utility Delinquent Fee	\$100.00
Water Late Fee	15% after the 25th of the month
Water Rates	Refer to Ordinance
Sewer Rates	Refer to Ordinance
Returned Check	\$30.00